UJVN LIMITED

"Ujjwal", Maharani Bagh, GMS Road, Dehradun-248006

Public Notice

Inviting Comments on Petition filed by UJVN Limited for approval of the Business Plan for FY 2022-23 to FY 2024-25 (Fourth Control Period).

- 1. UJVN Ltd., a Government owned generating company, has filed its Petition before the Hon'ble Uttarakhand Electricity Regulatory Commission (UERC) for approval of the Business Plan for FY 2022-23 to FY 2024-25 giving details of the activities proposed to be carried out by it during Fourth Control Period.
- Detailed proposals as submitted by UJVN Ltd. can be seen free of cost on any working day at the Commission's officeor at the office of UJVN Ltd., "UJJWAL", Maharani Bagh, GMS Road, Dehradun. Relevant extracts can also be obtained from the above-mentioned office of UJVN Ltd.
- 3. The proposals filed by UJVN Ltd. are also available at the website of the Commission (www.uerc.gov.in) and at the UJVN Ltd.'s website (www.ujvnl.com).
- 4. Responses/ suggestions, if any are sought from all consumers and other stakeholders on the above proposals. Responses may be sent to the Secretary, Uttarakhand Electricity Regulatory Commission, either in person, or by post at 'VidyutNiyamak Bhawan', Near I.S.B.T., P.O. Majra, Dehradun-248171 or through e-mail to secy.uerc@gov.in a statement of objections or comments with copies of the documents and evidence in support thereof so as to reach the Secretary by 31.01.2022.